RESOLUTION 2019-03

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SMYRNA TO DESIGNATE NEW RESTAURANT DISTRICTS AND EXPAND EXISTING RESTAURANT DISTRICTS

WHEREAS, the City of Smyrna has provided for the regulation of carry-out alcohol in designated Restaurant Districts, and

WHEREAS, the Smyrna Market Village area has been designated as a Restaurant District and has been previously expanded to provide improved pedestrian continuity between public recreational and commercial spaces, and

WHEREAS, the Gazebo Area is defined as the event space contiguous with the Arboretum next to the Smyrna Community Center, found at the corner of Powder Springs Rd. and Village Circle, and

WHEREAS, the multi-use trail between Powder Springs St. and Fleming St. along Atlanta Rd. represents a missing connection for pedestrian continuity between the Smyrna Market Village Restaurant District and the Belmont Hills Restaurant District, and

WHEREAS, the Concord Linear Park area is defined as the park property at 1035 Concord Rd. SE., and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Council of the City of Smyrna do hereby expand the Smyrna Market Village Restaurant District to include the Gazebo Area and the multi-use trail between Powder Springs and Fleming St.; and designate the Concord Linear Park as a Restaurant District.

RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Smyrna this 20th day of May 2019.

| By: | Mayor: |
|--------------------------|--------------|
| Геггі Graham, City Clerk | A. Max Bacon |
| approved as to Form | |
| | |

.